

A NEW KIND OF LAW FIRM

December 2, 2024

## Via eFiling

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 East Capitol Avenue Capitol Building, 1st Floor Pierre, SD 57501

RE: Docket NO. TC24-041 - Joint Application of Celerity Networks LLC and Gallatin Wireless Internet LLC for Authority to Complete the Transfer of the Certificate of Authority to Provide Competitive Local Exchange Telecommunications Services of Celerity Networks LLC to Gallatin

**Wireless Internet LLC** 

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

At the request of Commission Staff, Celerity Networks LLC ("Celerity") and Gallatin Wireless Internet LLC ("Gallatin") (collectively, "Applicants") provide additional information to supplement their Joint Application in this matter.

Gallatin hereby agrees to be subject to, and comply with, all terms and conditions of the Order Granting Joint Stipulation and Order granting Certificate of Authority to Celerity in Docket TC21-125 on February 24, 2022 (the "Order"). Gallatin further agrees to be subject to, and comply with, all terms and conditions in the Joint Stipulation filed by Celerity in the same docket on February 8, 2024.

Should you have any questions concerning this filing, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (703) 714-1319 or via email at <a href="mailto:mpd@commlawgroup.com">mpd@commlawgroup.com</a>.

Sincerely,

Michael P. Donahue Michal J. Nowicki

Counsel for Celerity Networks LLC and Gallatin Wireless Internet LLC